BID PROPOSAL FORM

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION
P O BOX 034
TRENTON NEW JERSEY 08625-0034

The bid proposal is to be returned in the pre-addressed envelope and will be accepted no later than 2:00 p.m., April 19, 2022 after which time the bid proposals will be publicly opened and read.

April 19, 2022	after which time the bid proposals will be publicly opened and read.
FIRM NAME: (Please Type or Print) (Business Street Address ONLY - No P O Box)	Winzinger, Inc. 1704 Marne Highway Hainesport, NJ 08036
PROJECT NO	P1226-01
PROJECT:	Demolition of Residential Dwellings
LOCATION: COUNTY:	320 East Edgewater Avenue, 322 East Greenfield Avenue, & 225 Oakland Avenue, Pleasantville, New Jersey
The undersigned Single Prime specifications.	Contractor proposes to be responsible for all work shown in the contract plans and
Single Bid	\$ 73,000. (Numerical Figures Only)
lump sum all trades	(Numerical Figures Only)
Management and Construction	:35-1 et seq., the Contractor will be classified with the Division of Property (DPMC) in one of the following trades: General Construction (C008) or General d Additions (C009) or Demolition (C021)
The proposal is based upon the	bid documents listed below.
1. Instructions to Bidder	s & General Conditions Revised December, 2015
2. Specifications dated F	ebruary 23, 2022
3. Drawing(s)#: Inclu	nded in the Specifications Dated: February 23, 2022
This project will be fully comp	leted and ready for occupancy within 35 Calendar days.
Liquidated damages will be ass	sessed at 1/20 of one percent (.05%) of the value of this contract (minimum of \$250.00)
The above price is good through	th sixty (60) days after the bid opening date.
Submit only one bid proposal a	and bid bond form.
A bid bond in the amount of fithis proposal form.	fty percent (50%) of the TOTAL bid, including alternates if applicable, must accompany

DPMC-3 Single Prime (rev. 10/13) INDEX 500

PROPOSAL PAGE 1 OF 7

PROJECT NO.: P1226-01

The Contractor must include prices for the base bid and all alternates and unit prices when requested, otherwise the bid may be considered non-responsive.

Having examined the bid documents and the site of the proposed work and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed project including the availability of materials and labor, the Contractor hereby proposes to furnish all labor, materials and supplies, and to construct the project as submitted, within the time set forth therein, and at the price stated. This price is to cover all expenses incurred in performing the work required, of which this proposal is a part.

The Contractor acknowledges and affirms that it has personal knowledge of or has obtained and reviewed a copy of the valid prevailing wage rates for all trades involved in the project for the geographical location of the project as issued by the Commissioner of the Department of Labor, P O Box 389, Trenton, New Jersey, 08625 (609) 292-2259.

The Contractor acknowledges receipt of the following Bulletins:

BULLETIN NU	<u>JMBER</u>	<u>DATE OF BULLETIN</u>
A	general =	March 16, 2022
В		April 12, 2022
	:	
with DPMC in ac intends to perform Prime Contractor The Contractor a	ecordance with N.J.S.A. 52:35-1 et seq. at m the work described under any of the lister must be classified in that trade and listed	this Single Bid proposal are listed below and are classified the time of the bid due date. If the Single Prime contractor ed trades sections of this bid proposal form, that Single in the appropriate Subcontractor section of this bid proposal. ubcontractors as part of Single Bid proposals shall constitute f the bid.
DEMOLITION	(C021)	
NAME:	Winzinger, Inc.	20
ADDRESS:	1704 Marne Highway; Hainesport,	NJ 08036
See attached s	subcontractor for Ashestos Removal	

See attached subcontractor for Asbestos Removal See attached subcontractor for Plumbing.

ALLOWANCES

There are NO allowances in this bid.

PROPOSAL PAGE 2 OF 7

PROJECT NO.: P1226-01

EXECUTION OF CONTRACT

Upon receipt of written notice of the acceptance of this bid, the Contractor shall execute the formal contract within 10 calendar days and deliver a Performance and Payment Bond as well as other information as required in the bid solicitation.

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK

Contractor acknowledges that the work is to commence upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed with the exception of permit activities.

BID SECURITY

Bid Bond is fifty percent (50%) of the TOTAL bid, including alternates if applicable, and is to become the property of the State in the event the contract and bond are not executed within the time set forth as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense incurred by the Owner.

PROJECT NO.: <u>P1226-01</u>

CERTIFICATION

If yes, attach explanation.

I certify that the belo	w na	med firm is classified by	the Divi	sion of Prop	erty M	lanagement and	d Construction	ı in the
approved amount of	\$	4,000,000.00	fo	r (trade)	C02	1 - Demolition		until
2/4/2023		(expiration date)).			(6)		
consideration of unc	omple	irm's bid for this project eted construction work (ork is discounted 85% f	please ref	er to N.J.A.	C. 17:	19-2.13, which	describes how	w certain
				Respectful	lly sub	mitted,		
(Seal-if Bid proposal	is by	a corporation)						
			By:		Winz	inger, Inc.		
			•		-	(Name of	Firm)	
				audi	ey !	<u> Urnyin</u>	ger_	
					O	(Signati	u fe)	
					Vice	President		(1)
						(Title	=)	
						4 Marne High		
				(Bus	iness S	treet Address	ONLY ~ No F	, O Box)
		19		Haine	esport	New Jersey	Burlington	08036
		9		(City		State	County	Zip)
				Phone No.	·	609-267-860	00	<u></u>
				Fax No.				
Federal Identificatio	n Nia							
rederal identificatio	11 110.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Any change in owne	rship	information since filing	your Red	quest for Cla	assifica	tion (Form DF	PMC 27)	
☐ Yes								
X No								

PROPOSAL PAGE 4 OF 7

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY DIVISION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSTRUCTION

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

PROJECT: Project # P1226-01 - Demolition of Residential Dwellings

209 East Bayview Avenue, 311 East Bayview Avenue, 308 East Edgewater Avenue, 320 East Edgewater Avenue, 322 East Greenfield Avenue, & 225 Oakland Avenue, Pleasantville, New Jersey

Atlantic County	,,,,,	,	
	Bid Due Date	April 19, 2022	2:00 PM
STATE OF NEW JERSEY [SS.			
COUNTY OF Burlington [
I, Audrey Winzinger; VP	of the City of	lainesport	
in the County of Burlington	and the State of	New Jersey	
of full age, being duly sworn according to law on my	oath depose and say that	·d ·d	
I am Vice President			
of the firm of Winzinger, Inc.			
the Contractor making the Bid Proposal for the above authority so to do; that said Contractor has not, direct collusion, or otherwise taken any action in restraint of project; and that all statements contained in said bid full knowledge that the State of New Jersey relies up the statements contained in this affidavit in awarding	tly or indirectly, entered in of free, competitive bidding proposal and in this affidation the truth of the statement.	nto any agreement, pa ng in connection with avit are true and correce ents contained in said	articipated in any the above named ct, and made with
	<u>Audre</u>	UUMMA NATURE OF PRIM	CIPAL
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day		drey Winzinger, VP	~~~
of April 20 22, Notary Public			
WILLIAM K CHALLENCER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission # 2534691 My Commission Expires 9/20/2025	•		

PROPOSAL PAGE 5 OF 7

PROJECT NO.: P1226-01

Public Law 2005, Chapter 92

Formerly: Executive Order 129

In accordance with Public Law 2005, Chapter 92 (N.J.S.A. 52:34-13.2 et seq., superseding Executive Order 129 (2004)) all bidders submitting a proposal shall be required to submit a Source Disclosure Certification that all services will be performed in the United States. The bidder shall disclose the location by country where services under the contract will be performed and any subcontracting of services under the contract and the location by country where any subcontracted services will be performed.

SOURCE DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bidder: Winzinger, Inc.	·		pri
I hereby certify and say:	ret.		
I have personal knowledge of the Bidder.	facts set forth herein and am authorized	orized to ma	ke this Certification on behalf of the
State of New Jersey, Departmen	it of Treasury, Division of Prope	rty Manager	referenced solicitation issued by the nent and Construction (DPMC), in 4-13.2 et seq., superseding Executive
The following is a list of every lo	cation where services will be perfo	rmed by the	bidder and all subcontractors.
Bidder or Subcontractor	Description of Services	Perform	nance Location(s) by Country
Winzinger, Inc. Pernaco, Inc. CJ Schmidt & Sons, Inc.	Demolition Asbestos Removal Plumbing	ι	ASI ASI ASI
referenced Project Number will be	set forth in this Certification during immediately reported by the Bidd New Jersey, PO Box 034, Trenton	er to the Con	of any contract awarded under the tract Compliance Unit in the DPMC,
above to be provided within the U the Director, Division of Property of services or that the failure to s	Inited States to sources outside the y Management and Construction, thift the services would result in ed	United State hat extraord conomic hard	Bidder has shifted services declared is, prior to a written determination by inary circumstances require the shift diship to the State of New Jersey, the rmination for cause under its contract
I further understand that this Cert bid proposal, with knowledge the contained herein.	tification is submitted on behalf of at the State of New Jersey and DP	the Bidder i MC are rely	in order to induce DPMC to accept a ring upon the truth of the statements
I certify that, to the best of my kn of the statements are willfully fal-		statements b	y me are true. I am aware that if any
Bidder: Winzinger, Inc. [Name of Organiz	ration or Entityl		
By: Qudrey Wh	whose	Title: _	Vice President
Print Name: Audrey Winz	inger	Date: _	4/19/2022
			PROPOSAL PAGE 6 of 7

PROJECT NO.: P1226-01 DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN FORM

	BID SOLICITATION # AND TITLE:	Demolition of Residential Dwellings #p1226-01	
	BIDDER NAME:	Winzinger, Inc.	
	a bid or proposalor otherwise proposes to enter certify that neither the person nor entity, nor any New Jersey Department of the Treasury's Cha activities in Iran. The https://www.state.nj.us/treasury/purchase/pdf/Cl completing the below certification. If the I Construction finds a person or entity to be in appropriate and provided by law, rule or contraction.	2, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4) any person or entity that submits into or renew a contract with the State of New Jersey must y of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates, is identified on the apter 25 List as a person or entity engaged in investment Chapter 25 list is found at hapter 25 List.pdf. Bidders must review this list prior to Director of the Division of Property Management and in violation of the law, s/he shall take action as may be ct, including but not limited to; imposing sanctions, seeking party in default and/or seeking debarment or suspension of	
	CHECK THE	APPROPRIATE BOX	
Х		L. 2012, c.25 and P.L. 2021, c.4), that neither the Bidder affiliates is listed on the New Jersey Department of the I to be engaged in prohibited activities in Iran.	
OR	•	ı.	
	is listed on the New Jersey Department of the Tr and precise description of the activities of the B	r and/or one or more of its parents, subsidiaries, or affiliates reasury's Chapter 25 List. I will provide a detailed, accurate sidder, or one of its parents, subsidiaries or affiliates, has an by completing the information requested below.	
	Entity Engaged in Investment Activities		
	Relationship to Bidder		
	Description of Activities		
	Duration of Engagement Anticipated Cessation Date Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary.		
	CERTIFICATION		
	I, the undersigned, certify that I am authorized to foregoing information and any attachments her acknowledge that the State of New Jersey is rely is under a continuing obligation from the date of with the State to notify the State in writing of a aware that it is a criminal offense to make a fals so, I will be subject to criminal prosecution unagreement(s) with the State, permitting the State void and unenforceable. Signature Audrey Winzinger, VP	to execute this certification on behalf of the Bidder, that the reto, to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I ring on the information contained herein, and that the Bidder of this certification through the completion of any contract(s) any changes to the information contained herein; that I am se statement or misrepresentation in this certification. If I do not the law, and it will constitute a material breach of my the to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification 4/19/2022 Date	
	Print Name and Title		

PROPOSAL PAGE 7 of 7